Permit
PA0217611
PA0025984
PA0028801
PA0026352
PA0020681
PA0023159
PA0046906
PA0024589
PA0027146
PA0028410
PA0025968
PA0036609
PA0037940
PA0026140
PA0020125
PA0020125
PA0024694
PA0023698
PA0252492
PA0023701
WV0021768
OH0024970
OH0028045
WV0101729
OHO0050539
WV0025119
OH0020214
WV0023108
OHO0027511
WV0020273
OH0026565
WV0026832
WV0084182
OH0090891
WV0023230
WV0020648

Municipal_Discharger_Flow

POTW Name

CITY OF PITTSBURGH CSOS

ALLEGHENY COUNTY SANITARY AUTHORITY
MOON TOWNSHIP MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY
RIVERVIEW SANITARY AUTHORITY
BOROUGH OF SEWICKLEY

CRESCENT-SOUTH HEIGHTS MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY

MOON TOWNSHIP MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY

MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY OF THE BOROUGH OF LEETSDALE

BOROUGH OF AMBRIDGE MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY

MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY OF THE BOROUGH OF BADEN

MUNICIPAL WATER AUTHORITY OF ALIQUIPPA
CONWAY BOROUGH MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY
CENTER TOWNSHIP SEWER AUTHORITY
ROCHESTER AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY
BOROUGH OF MONACA

MONACA BOROUGH MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY
BEAVER BOROUGH MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY
VANPORT TOWNSHIP MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY
SHIPPINGPORT BOROUGH

MIDLAND BOROUGH MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY
CITY OF CHESTER

CITY OF EAST LIVERPOOL

VILLAGE OF WELLSVILLE

HANCOCK COUNTY PSD

VILLAGE OF EMPIRE

CITY OF NEW CUMBERLAND

CITY OF TORONTO

CITY OF WEIRTON

CITY OF STEUBENVILLE

CITY OF FOLLANSBEE

VILLAGE OF MINGO JUNCTION

CITY OF WELLSBURG, WATER & SEWER BOARD
BROOKE COUNTY PUBLIC SERVICE DISTRICT
VILLAGE OF TILTONSVILLE

CITY OF WHEELING

CITY OF BENWOOD
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State County

PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
Wwv
OH
OH
WV
OH
Wwv
OH
WV
OH
WV
OH
WV
WV
OH
WV
WV

ALLEGHENY
ALLEGHENY
ALLEGHENY
ALLEGHENY
ALLEGHENY
ALLEGHENY
ALLEGHENY
ALLEGHENY
BEAVER
BEAVER
BEAVER
BEAVER
BEAVER
BEAVER
BEAVER
BEAVER
BEAVER
BEAVER
BEAVER
BEAVER
HANCOCK
COLUMBIANA
COLUMBIANA
HANCOCK
JEFFERSON
HANCOCK
JEFFERSON
BROOKE
JEFFERSON
BROOKE
JEFFERSON
BROOKE
BROOKE
JEFFERSON
OHIO
MARSHALL

Flow, MGD

200.00
6.20
4.34
0.90
0.40
2.00
0.78
2.56
1.50
3.40
0.50
2.00
1.40
1.15
1.15
1.05
1.56
0.10
1.25
0.47
2.70
1.00
0.30
0.05
0.18
1.00
4.00
6.00
1.60
0.60
1.25
0.15
0.40

10.00
0.10



OHO0049999
WV0020141
OH0027383
WV0020036
WV0023264
WV0081612
OH0027219
OHO0091103
WV0027472
WV0020613
WVv0021814
WV0048861
OH0059323
WV0048861
WV0051268
WV0020168
WV0024490
WV0101443
OH0026344
WV0022071
WV0084221
WV0023221
WV0023213
OHO0020621
WV0032590
WV0021989
OHO0050661
WV0032531
OHO0021725
WV0021849
OHO0026514
WV0105619
WV0086886
WV0022039
OHO0020478
WV0023159
OHO0094684
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EASTERN OHIO REGIONAL WASTEWATER AUTHORITY
CITY OF MCMECHEN

VILLAGE OF SHADYSIDE

CITY OF GLEN DALE

CITY OF MOUNDSVILLE

MARSHALL COUNTY SEWER DISTRICT
VILLAGE OF POWHATAN POINT

OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
CITY OF NEW MARTINSVILLE

CITY OF PADEN CITY

CITY OF SISTERSVILLE

FRIENDLY PUBLIC SERVICE DISTRICT
FRONTIER BOARD OF EDUCATION
FRIENDLY PUBLIC SERVICE DISTRICT
WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS
CITY OF ST. MARYS

CITY OF BELMONT

UNION-WILLIAMS PSD

CITY OF MARIETTA

CITY OF WILLIAMSTOWN

CENTRAL BOAZ PSD

CITY OF VIENNA

PARKERSBURG UTILITY BOARD

CITY OF BELPRE

LUBECK PSD

CITY OF RAVENSWOOD

SYRACUSE - RACINE REGIONAL SEWER DISTRICT
TOWN OF NEW HAVEN

VILLAGE OF POMEROY

TOWN OF MASON

VILLAGE OF MIDDLEPORT

MASON COUNTY PSD

CAMP CONLEY PUBLIC SERVICE DISTRICT
CITY OF POINT PLEASANT

CITY OF GALLIPOLIS

CITY OF HUNTINGTON SANITARY BOARD
LAWRENCE COUNTY, BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
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OH
Wwv
OH
WV
WV
Wwv
OH
OH
WV
Wwv
WV
WV
OH
Wwv
Wwv
Wwv
WV
WV
OH
WV
WV
WV
WV
OH
WV
WV
OH
WV
OH
WV
OH
Wwv
WV
Wwv
OH
WV
OH

BELMONT
MARSHALL
BELMONT
MARSHALL
MARSHALL
MARSHALL
MONROE
MONROE
WETZEL
WETZEL
TYLER
TYLER
WASHINGTON
TYLER
PLEASANTS
PLEASANTS
PLEASANTS
WOOD
WASHINGTON
WOOD
WOOD
WOOD
WOOD
WASHINGTON
WOOD
JACKSON
MEIGS
MASON
MEIGS
MASON
MEIGS
MASON
MASON
MASON
GALLIA

CABELL/WAYNE

LAWRENCE

6.10
0.30
0.60
0.30
2.34
0.07
0.34
0.00
2.30
0.60
0.30
0.10
0.01
0.02
0.15
0.30
0.17
0.80
3.35
0.40
0.09
1.17
15.50
1.50
1.50
0.75
0.28
0.40
0.35
0.25
0.30
0.05
0.12
0.70
1.60
17.00
1.10



WV0035912
OH0021814
KY0035467
KY0022373
OH0029432
OHO0025852
KY0048348
KY0022926
KY0033553
KY0026450
OH0027201
OH0020613
OHO0027197
KY0026131
OHO0048305
KY0021512
OH0020842
OHO0023825
KY0020257
OH0020966
OHO0134091
KY0021261
OHO0096571
OHO0021156
OHO0049361
OHO0025453
OHO0025461
KY0021466
KY0094072
OH0024678
IN0024538
KY0080691
IN0024431
INO056391
KY0028118
IN0020231
KY0096890
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CITY OF KENOVA

VILLAGE OF SOUTH POINT

CITY OF CATLETTSBURG

CITY OF ASHLAND

VILLAGE OF COAL GROVE

CITY OF IRONTON

GREENUP COUNTY ENVIRONMENTAL COMMISSION
CITY OF WORTHINGTON

CITY OF WURTLAND

CITY OF GREENUP

CITY OF PORTSMOUTH

VILLAGE OF NEW BOSTON

CITY OF PORTSMOUTH

CITY OF SOUTH SHORE

OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
ELECTRIC PLANT BOARD

VILLAGE OF MANCHESTER

VILLAGE OF ABERDEEN

MAYSVILLE UTILITY COMMISSION

VILLAGE OF RIPLEY

VILLAGE OF HIGGINSPORT

CITY OF AUGUSTA

VILLAGE OF MOSCOW

VILLAGE OF NEW RICHMOND

CLERMONT COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
HAMILTON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS-METROPOLTIAN SEWER
HAMILTON COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

SANITATION DISTRICT NO.1 OF CAMPBELL & KENTON COUNTIES
SANITATION DISTRICT NO. 1

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS HAMILTON COUNTY
SOUTH DEARBORN REGIONAL SEWER DISTRICT
BOONE COUNTY WATER AND SEWER DISTRICT, SANITATION DISTRICT 1
CITY OF RISING SUN

PATRIOT, TOWN OF

CITY OF WARSAW

TOWN OF VEVAY

CITY OF GHENT
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WV
OH
KY
KY
OH
OH
KY
KY
KY
KY
OH
OH
OH
KY
OH
KY
OH
OH
KY
OH
OH
KY
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
KY
KY
OH
IN
KY
IN
IN
KY
IN
KY

WAYNE
LAWRENCE
BOYD
BOYD
LAWRENCE
LAWRENCE
GREENUP
GREENUP
GREENUP
GREENUP
SCIOTO
SCIOTO
SCIOTO
GREENUP
SCIOTO
LEWIS
ADAMS
BROWN
MASON
BROWN
BROWN
BRACKEN
CLERMONT
CLERMONT
CLERMONT
HAMILTON
HAMILTON
KENTON
BOONE
HAMILTON
DEARBORN
BOONE
OHIO

SWITZERLAND

GALLATIN

SWITZERLAND

CARROLL

0.35
1.80
0.50
11.00
0.26
1.70
3.50
0.20
1.10
0.20
0.60
0.50
6.50
0.39
0.02
0.41
0.30
0.39
3.40
0.40
0.07
0.33
0.02
5.50
3.00
55.00
170.00
46.50
0.06
1.50
2.10
0.02
0.36
0.03
0.12
0.40
0.08



KY0088625
IN0025666
IN0020702
KY0038580
IN0020508
KY0044261
IN0023965
IN0023302
INO047058
KY0020320
IN0023884
KY0022411
INO059781
KY0078956
KY0022152
KY0074268
KY0021474
IN0021121
KY0026701
KY0065838
IN0021016
KY0025241
INO038300
IN0021067
KY0073377
KY0020095
IN0023892
INO033073
INO032956
KY0020711
INO035696
KY0025844
ILO021776
ILO055581
IL0O028690
ILO034207
IL0028991
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CITY OF MILTON

CITY OF MADISON

TOWN COUNCIL OF HANOVER

OLDHAM COUNTY SANITATION DISTRICT
CITY OF CHARLESTOWN

LOUISVILLE & JEFFERSON COUNTY MSD
OAK PARK CONSERVANCY DISTRICT

CITY OF JEFFERSONVILLE & ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT CORP.

TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE
U.S. ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS-LOUISVILLE
CITY OF NEW ALBANY

LOUISVILLE AND JEFFERSON COUNTY METROPOLITAN SEWER DISTRICT

RDI / CAESARS RIVERBOAT CASINO, L.L.C.

LOUISVILLE AND JEFFERSON COUNTY METROPOLITAN SEWER DISTRICT

CITY OF WEST POINT

OTTER CREEK PARK LODGE

CITY OF BRANDENBURG

TOWN OF LEAVENWORTH

CITY OF CLOVERPORT

HANCOCK RIVERPORT PROPERTIES
CITY OF TELL CITY

CITY OF LEWISPORT

TOWN OF GRANDVIEW

CITY OF ROCKPORT

CITY OF OWENSBORO

REGIONAL WATER RESOURCE AGENCY
TOWN OF NEWBURGH

CITY OF EVANSVILLE & ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT CORP.
CITY OF EVANSVILLE & ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT CORP.

HENDERSON WATER UTILITY
CITY OF MOUNT VERNON
CITY OF UNIONTOWN

CITY OF SHAWNEETOWN
VILLAGE OF CAVE IN ROCK
VILLAGE OF ELIZABETHTOWN
CITY OF ROSICLARE

CITY OF GOLCONDA
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KY
IN
IN
KY
IN
KY
IN
IN
IN
KY
IN
KY
IN
KY
KY
KY
KY
IN
KY
KY
IN
KY
IN
IN
KY
KY
IN
IN
IN
KY
IN
KY
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL

TRIMBLE
JEFFERSON
JEFFERSON
OLDHAM
CLARK
JEFFERSON
CLARK
CLARK
CLARK
JEFFERSON
FLOYD
JEFFERSON
HARRISON
JEFFERSON
HARDIN
MEADE
MEADE
CRAWFORD
BRECKINRIDGE
HANCOCK
PERRY
HANCOCK
SPENCER
SPENCER
DAVIESS
DAVIESS
WARRICK
VANDERBURGH
VANDERBURGH
HENDERSON
POSEY
UNION
GALLATIN
HARDIN
HARDIN
HARDIN
POPE

0.16
3.60
0.54
0.11
2.20
0.01
1.23
22.80
5.00
0.00
6.88
105.00
0.19
19.50
0.20
0.01
0.31
0.24
0.20
0.01
2.06
0.40
0.12
0.50
6.80
15.00
4.60
18.00
20.60
15.00
4.10
0.16
0.49
0.06
0.06
0.35
0.38



KY0022799
ILO027782
IL0029874
ILG580156
IL0041891
IL0023825
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PADUCAH-McCRACKEN COUNTY JOINT SEWER AGENCY

CITY OF BROOKPORT

CITY OF METROPOLIS
JOPPA SANITARY DISTRICT
CITY OF MOUND CITY

CITY OF CAIRO
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KY
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL

McCRACKEN
MASSAC
MASSAC
MASSAC
PULASKI
ALEXANDER

9.00
0.39
4.25
0.07
0.38
3.00



