Permit	POTW Name	State	County	Flow, MGD
PA0217611	CITY OF PITTSBURGH CSOS	PA	ALLEGHENY	
PA0025984	ALLEGHENY COUNTY SANITARY AUTHORITY	PA	ALLEGHENY	200.00
PA0028801	MOON TOWNSHIP MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY	PA	ALLEGHENY	6.20
PA0026352	RIVERVIEW SANITARY AUTHORITY	PA	ALLEGHENY	4.34
PA0020681	BOROUGH OF SEWICKLEY	PA	ALLEGHENY	0.90
PA0023159	CRESCENT-SOUTH HEIGHTS MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY	PA	ALLEGHENY	0.40
PA0046906	MOON TOWNSHIP MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY	PA	ALLEGHENY	2.00
PA0024589	MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY OF THE BOROUGH OF LEETSDALE	PA	ALLEGHENY	0.78
PA0027146	BOROUGH OF AMBRIDGE MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY	PA	BEAVER	2.56
PA0028410	MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY OF THE BOROUGH OF BADEN	PA	BEAVER	1.50
PA0025968	MUNICIPAL WATER AUTHORITY OF ALIQUIPPA	PA	BEAVER	3.40
PA0036609	CONWAY BOROUGH MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY	PA	BEAVER	0.50
PA0037940	CENTER TOWNSHIP SEWER AUTHORITY	PA	BEAVER	2.00
PA0026140	ROCHESTER AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY	PA	BEAVER	1.40
PA0020125	BOROUGH OF MONACA	PA	BEAVER	1.15
PA0020125	MONACA BOROUGH MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY	PA	BEAVER	1.15
PA0024694	BEAVER BOROUGH MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY	PA	BEAVER	1.05
PA0023698	VANPORT TOWNSHIP MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY	PA	BEAVER	1.56
PA0252492	SHIPPINGPORT BOROUGH	PA	BEAVER	0.10
PA0023701	MIDLAND BOROUGH MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY	PA	BEAVER	1.25
WV0021768	CITY OF CHESTER	WV	HANCOCK	0.47
OH0024970	CITY OF EAST LIVERPOOL	OH	COLUMBIANA	2.70
OH0028045	VILLAGE OF WELLSVILLE	OH	COLUMBIANA	1.00
WV0101729	HANCOCK COUNTY PSD	WV	HANCOCK	0.30
OH0050539	VILLAGE OF EMPIRE	OH	JEFFERSON	0.05
WV0025119	CITY OF NEW CUMBERLAND	WV	HANCOCK	0.18
OH0020214	CITY OF TORONTO	OH	JEFFERSON	1.00
WV0023108	CITY OF WEIRTON	WV	BROOKE	4.00
OH0027511	CITY OF STEUBENVILLE	OH	JEFFERSON	6.00
WV0020273	CITY OF FOLLANSBEE	WV	BROOKE	1.60
OH0026565	VILLAGE OF MINGO JUNCTION	OH	JEFFERSON	0.60
WV0026832	CITY OF WELLSBURG, WATER & SEWER BOARD	WV	BROOKE	1.25
WV0084182	BROOKE COUNTY PUBLIC SERVICE DISTRICT	WV	BROOKE	0.15
OH0090891	VILLAGE OF TILTONSVILLE	OH	JEFFERSON	0.40
WV0023230	CITY OF WHEELING	WV	OHIO	10.00
WV0020648	CITY OF BENWOOD	WV	MARSHALL	0.10

OH0049999	EASTERN OHIO REGIONAL WASTEWATER AUTHORITY	ОН	BELMONT	6.10
WV0020141	CITY OF MCMECHEN	WV	MARSHALL	0.30
OH0027383	VILLAGE OF SHADYSIDE	ОН	BELMONT	0.60
WV0020036	CITY OF GLEN DALE	WV	MARSHALL	0.30
WV0023264	CITY OF MOUNDSVILLE	WV	MARSHALL	2.34
WV0081612	MARSHALL COUNTY SEWER DISTRICT	WV	MARSHALL	0.07
OH0027219	VILLAGE OF POWHATAN POINT	OH	MONROE	0.34
OH0091103	OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	OH	MONROE	0.00
WV0027472	CITY OF NEW MARTINSVILLE	WV	WETZEL	2.30
WV0020613	CITY OF PADEN CITY	WV	WETZEL	0.60
WV0021814	CITY OF SISTERSVILLE	WV	TYLER	0.30
WV0048861	FRIENDLY PUBLIC SERVICE DISTRICT	WV	TYLER	0.10
OH0059323	FRONTIER BOARD OF EDUCATION	OH	WASHINGTON	0.01
WV0048861	FRIENDLY PUBLIC SERVICE DISTRICT	WV	TYLER	0.02
WV0051268	WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS	WV	PLEASANTS	0.15
WV0020168	CITY OF ST. MARYS	WV	PLEASANTS	0.30
WV0024490	CITY OF BELMONT	WV	PLEASANTS	0.17
WV0101443	UNION-WILLIAMS PSD	WV	WOOD	0.80
OH0026344	CITY OF MARIETTA	OH	WASHINGTON	3.35
WV0022071	CITY OF WILLIAMSTOWN	WV	WOOD	0.40
WV0084221	CENTRAL BOAZ PSD	WV	WOOD	0.09
WV0023221	CITY OF VIENNA	WV	WOOD	1.17
WV0023213	PARKERSBURG UTILITY BOARD	WV	WOOD	15.50
OH0020621	CITY OF BELPRE	OH	WASHINGTON	1.50
WV0032590	LUBECK PSD	WV	WOOD	1.50
WV0021989	CITY OF RAVENSWOOD	WV	JACKSON	0.75
OH0050661	SYRACUSE - RACINE REGIONAL SEWER DISTRICT	OH	MEIGS	0.28
WV0032531	TOWN OF NEW HAVEN	WV	MASON	0.40
OH0021725	VILLAGE OF POMEROY	OH	MEIGS	0.35
WV0021849	TOWN OF MASON	WV	MASON	0.25
OH0026514	VILLAGE OF MIDDLEPORT	OH	MEIGS	0.30
WV0105619	MASON COUNTY PSD	WV	MASON	0.05
WV0086886	CAMP CONLEY PUBLIC SERVICE DISTRICT	WV	MASON	0.12
WV0022039	CITY OF POINT PLEASANT	WV	MASON	0.70
OH0020478	CITY OF GALLIPOLIS	OH	GALLIA	1.60
WV0023159	CITY OF HUNTINGTON SANITARY BOARD	WV	CABELL/WAYNE	17.00
OH0094684	LAWRENCE COUNTY, BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS	OH	LAWRENCE	1.10

WV0035912	CITY OF KENOVA	WV	WAYNE	0.35
OH0021814	VILLAGE OF SOUTH POINT	OH	LAWRENCE	1.80
KY0035467	CITY OF CATLETTSBURG	KY	BOYD	0.50
KY0022373	CITY OF ASHLAND	KY	BOYD	11.00
OH0029432	VILLAGE OF COAL GROVE	OH	LAWRENCE	0.26
OH0025852	CITY OF IRONTON	OH	LAWRENCE	1.70
KY0048348	GREENUP COUNTY ENVIRONMENTAL COMMISSION	KY	GREENUP	3.50
KY0022926	CITY OF WORTHINGTON	KY	GREENUP	0.20
KY0033553	CITY OF WURTLAND	KY	GREENUP	1.10
KY0026450	CITY OF GREENUP	KY	GREENUP	0.20
OH0027201	CITY OF PORTSMOUTH	OH	SCIOTO	0.60
OH0020613	VILLAGE OF NEW BOSTON	OH	SCIOTO	0.50
OH0027197	CITY OF PORTSMOUTH	OH	SCIOTO	6.50
KY0026131	CITY OF SOUTH SHORE	KY	GREENUP	0.39
OH0048305	OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES	OH	SCIOTO	0.02
KY0021512	ELECTRIC PLANT BOARD	KY	LEWIS	0.41
OH0020842	VILLAGE OF MANCHESTER	OH	ADAMS	0.30
OH0023825	VILLAGE OF ABERDEEN	OH	BROWN	0.39
KY0020257	MAYSVILLE UTILITY COMMISSION	KY	MASON	3.40
OH0020966	VILLAGE OF RIPLEY	OH	BROWN	0.40
OH0134091	VILLAGE OF HIGGINSPORT	OH	BROWN	0.07
KY0021261	CITY OF AUGUSTA	KY	BRACKEN	0.33
OH0096571	VILLAGE OF MOSCOW	OH	CLERMONT	0.02
OH0021156	VILLAGE OF NEW RICHMOND	OH	CLERMONT	5.50
OH0049361	CLERMONT COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS	OH	CLERMONT	3.00
OH0025453	HAMILTON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS-METROPOLTIAN SEWER	OH	HAMILTON	55.00
OH0025461	HAMILTON COUNTY COMMISSIONERS	OH	HAMILTON	170.00
KY0021466	SANITATION DISTRICT NO.1 OF CAMPBELL & KENTON COUNTIES	KY	KENTON	46.50
KY0094072	SANITATION DISTRICT NO. 1	KY	BOONE	0.06
OH0024678	BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS HAMILTON COUNTY	OH	HAMILTON	1.50
IN0024538	SOUTH DEARBORN REGIONAL SEWER DISTRICT	IN	DEARBORN	2.10
KY0080691	BOONE COUNTY WATER AND SEWER DISTRICT, SANITATION DISTRICT 1	KY	BOONE	0.02
IN0024431	CITY OF RISING SUN	IN	OHIO	0.36
IN0056391	PATRIOT, TOWN OF	IN	SWITZERLAND	0.03
KY0028118	CITY OF WARSAW	KY	GALLATIN	0.12
IN0020231	TOWN OF VEVAY	IN	SWITZERLAND	0.40
KY0096890	CITY OF GHENT	KY	CARROLL	0.08

KY0088625	CITY OF MILTON	KY	TRIMBLE	0.16
IN0025666	CITY OF MADISON	IN	JEFFERSON	3.60
IN0020702	TOWN COUNCIL OF HANOVER	IN	JEFFERSON	0.54
KY0038580	OLDHAM COUNTY SANITATION DISTRICT	KY	OLDHAM	0.11
IN0020508	CITY OF CHARLESTOWN	IN	CLARK	2.20
KY0044261	LOUISVILLE & JEFFERSON COUNTY MSD	KY	JEFFERSON	0.01
IN0023965	OAK PARK CONSERVANCY DISTRICT	IN	CLARK	1.23
IN0023302	CITY OF JEFFERSONVILLE & ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT CORP.	IN	CLARK	22.80
IN0047058	TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE	IN	CLARK	5.00
KY0020320	U.S. ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS-LOUISVILLE	KY	JEFFERSON	0.00
IN0023884	CITY OF NEW ALBANY	IN	FLOYD	6.88
KY0022411	LOUISVILLE AND JEFFERSON COUNTY METROPOLITAN SEWER DISTRICT	KY	JEFFERSON	105.00
IN0059781	RDI / CAESARS RIVERBOAT CASINO, L.L.C.	IN	HARRISON	0.19
KY0078956	LOUISVILLE AND JEFFERSON COUNTY METROPOLITAN SEWER DISTRICT	KY	JEFFERSON	19.50
KY0022152	CITY OF WEST POINT	KY	HARDIN	0.20
KY0074268	OTTER CREEK PARK LODGE	KY	MEADE	0.01
KY0021474	CITY OF BRANDENBURG	KY	MEADE	0.31
IN0021121	TOWN OF LEAVENWORTH	IN	CRAWFORD	0.24
KY0026701	CITY OF CLOVERPORT	KY	BRECKINRIDGE	0.20
KY0065838	HANCOCK RIVERPORT PROPERTIES	KY	HANCOCK	0.01
IN0021016	CITY OF TELL CITY	IN	PERRY	2.06
KY0025241	CITY OF LEWISPORT	KY	HANCOCK	0.40
IN0038300	TOWN OF GRANDVIEW	IN	SPENCER	0.12
IN0021067	CITY OF ROCKPORT	IN	SPENCER	0.50
KY0073377	CITY OF OWENSBORO	KY	DAVIESS	6.80
KY0020095	REGIONAL WATER RESOURCE AGENCY	KY	DAVIESS	15.00
IN0023892	TOWN OF NEWBURGH	IN	WARRICK	4.60
IN0033073	CITY OF EVANSVILLE & ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT CORP.	IN	VANDERBURGH	18.00
IN0032956	CITY OF EVANSVILLE & ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT CORP.	IN	VANDERBURGH	20.60
KY0020711	HENDERSON WATER UTILITY	KY	HENDERSON	15.00
IN0035696	CITY OF MOUNT VERNON	IN	POSEY	4.10
KY0025844	CITY OF UNIONTOWN	KY	UNION	0.16
IL0021776	CITY OF SHAWNEETOWN	IL	GALLATIN	0.49
IL0055581	VILLAGE OF CAVE IN ROCK	IL	HARDIN	0.06
IL0028690	VILLAGE OF ELIZABETHTOWN	IL	HARDIN	0.06
IL0034207	CITY OF ROSICLARE	IL	HARDIN	0.35
IL0028991	CITY OF GOLCONDA	IL	POPE	0.38

KY0022799	PADUCAH-McCRACKEN COUNTY JOINT SEWER AGENCY	KY	McCRACKEN	9.00
IL0027782	CITY OF BROOKPORT	IL	MASSAC	0.39
IL0029874	CITY OF METROPOLIS	IL	MASSAC	4.25
ILG580156	JOPPA SANITARY DISTRICT	IL	MASSAC	0.07
IL0041891	CITY OF MOUND CITY	IL	PULASKI	0.38
IL0023825	CITY OF CAIRO	IL	ALEXANDER	3.00